

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11259/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015 in SCA No. 4374/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GAMMON INDIA LIMITED THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT
AND HEAD WORK SURVEY AND POA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
M/s. AP & J ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Pandya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment of the matter for filing Additional documents, the matter is adjourned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

