

LISTED ON: 06.07.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10  
ITEM NO.: 53

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.11259 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4  
(Application for directions)

GAMMON INDIA LIMITED THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT  
AND HEAD WORK SURVEY AND POA HOLDER

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment of the matter for filing Additional documents, the matter is adjourned."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has on 01.05.2015 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and has on 05.05.2015 also filed an application for directions with affidavit which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4. All the documents have been included in the paper books.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Not to be deleted from the list of 06.07.2015."**

cont..2/

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1 M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advocates

PM

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR