

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.11259 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GAMMON INDIA LIMITED THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT
AND HEAD WORK SURVEY AND POA HOLDER ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned to 3rd August, 2015 to enable the Petitioner to bring on record certain subsequent developments in the matter."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above said order no documents have been filed so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/S.. AP & J CHAMBER, ADVOCATE
MR. MOHIT PAUL, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK