

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 11259/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12/03/2015 in SCA No. 4374/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GAMMON INDIA LIMITED THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT AND HEAD WORK SURVEY AND POA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prashant Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Adit Pujari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent had brought to our notice that the Terms of the Municipality will be over on 15th December, 2015 and that the Respondent is free to make a Representation. It is in these circumstances that the Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner sought leave to withdraw the Special Leave Petition in

Signature Not Verified

order to make a Representation.

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.12.08

The Petition is dismissed as

withdrawn accordingly.

16:22:21 IST
Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER